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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 3.05 Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1929 John Schlerf              JR Heritage QC        18:26.5  5:57    2  
    2    2  1908 Richard Sweetnam          JR Heritage Mesa      18:32.6  5:59    1  
    3       1696 Kaelan James              JR Arizona Arts       18:36.2  6:00    1  
    4    3  1897 Dallin Campbell           SR Heritage Mesa      18:38.6  6:01    1  
    5    4  1926 Tannis Manha              JR Heritage QC        18:56.9  6:06    2  
    6    5  1907 Brynton Skouson           SR Heritage Mesa      19:01.9  6:08    1  
    7    6  1901 Tanner Hitchcock          SR Heritage Mesa      19:22.6  6:15    1  
    8    7  9843 Ethan Shelabarger         SO Trinity            19:49.8  6:23    2  
    9    8  1930 Caiden Tietjen            SR Heritage QC        20:21.6  6:34    2  
   10    9  1928 Jd Randall                JR Heritage QC        20:25.7  6:35    2  
   11   10  1921 Jacob Adams               SO Heritage QC        20:28.6  6:36    2  
   12       1952 Aiden Holt                SR Imagine Surprise   20:30.1  6:36    2  
   13   11  1924 Jacob Forsgren            JR Heritage QC        21:02.8  6:47    2  
   14   12  1989 Samuel Espinoza           SO Mission Heights    21:16.5  6:51    3  
   15   13  9841 Jacob Roundy              JR Trinity            21:33.1  6:57    2  
   16   14  1925 Isaac Gunson              JR Heritage QC        21:33.4  6:57    2  
   17   15  1899 Drew Hamilton             FR Heritage Mesa      21:53.6  7:03    1  
   18   16  1898 Markus Gregg              JR Heritage Mesa      21:54.4  7:04    1  
   19   17  1938 Ociel Delfin-Hernandez    FR Highland Prep      22:07.5  7:08    2  
   20   18  1900 Spencer Hamilton          SR Heritage Mesa      22:10.1  7:09    1  
   21       1923 Broderick Eagar           SO Heritage QC        22:12.6  7:09    2  
   22       1895 Austin Blundell           JR Heritage Mesa      22:18.8  7:11    1  
   23       1693 Vincent Claes             JR Arizona Arts       22:20.3  7:12    1  
   24       1686 Elijah Tanon              FR A+ Charter         22:23.7  7:13    1  
   25   19  9828 Jacob Baker               SO Trinity            22:33.3  7:16    2  
   26   20  9836 Luke McLaughlin           SO Trinity            23:00.5  7:25    2  
   27       1906 Jacob Rhiner              SO Heritage Mesa      23:07.5  7:27    1  
   28       1947 Kaleb Thornlow            SR Imagine Sprsttn    23:12.2  7:29    2  
   29   21  9806 James Dundas              JR Paradise Valley    23:24.6  7:33    3  
   30       1896 Daylin Burch              FR Heritage Mesa      23:36.7  7:36    1  
   31       9815 Jacob Martinez            SR South Pointe       23:37.5  7:37    3  
   32   22  9838 Joel Nelson               FR Trinity            23:58.6  7:44    2  
   33   23  1997 Ethan Wells               FR Mission Heights    24:30.7  7:54    3  
   34       1683 Moshe Evans               FR A+ Charter         24:35.4  7:55    1  
   35       1909 Nathaniel Williams        FR Heritage Mesa      25:02.0  8:04    1  
   36   24  1943 Andrew Livaudais          SO Highland Prep      25:12.2  8:07    2  
   37       1902 Ethan Johnson             SO Heritage Mesa      25:21.1  8:10    1  
   38       1998 Arrigo Martinez           SO Our Lady Sun       25:38.3  8:16    3  
   39       9816 Danrick Rodriguez         SR South Pointe       25:45.7  8:18    3  
   40   25  9835 Evan Mattingly            SO Trinity            25:46.0  8:18    2  
   41   26  9808 Sasha Patschke            JR Paradise Valley    26:20.0  8:29    3  
   42   27  9807 Isaac Engelhardt          FR Paradise Valley    27:15.5  8:47    3  
   43       1843 Tommy Sichrovsky          FR Caurus Academy     27:26.1  8:50    1  
   44       1927 Blake Palmer              SR Heritage QC        27:43.4  8:56    2  
   45       1905 Andrew Myers              FR Heritage Mesa      27:46.1  8:57    1  
   46       1946 Jacob Digiacomo           SR Imagine Sprsttn    27:50.9  8:58    2  
   47       1836 Christopher Barber        FR BASIS Goodyear     28:35.9  9:13    1  
   48   28  1990 Ethan Lara                JR Mission Heights    28:40.8  9:14    3  
   49   29  1992 Brandon McLaughlin        JR Mission Heights    28:46.5  9:16    3  
   50   30  1996 Jackson Stewart           JR Mission Heights    29:11.6  9:24    3  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 3.05 Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51   31  1944 Eithan Makal              SO Highland Prep      29:11.9  9:24    2  
   52   32  9832 Josiah Kottman            JR Trinity            29:30.1  9:30    2  
   53       1844 Charlie Watters           FR Caurus Academy     29:34.9  9:32    1  
   54   33  1945 Cole Peddle               SR Highland Prep      29:38.6  9:33    2  
   55       1698 Olinmazatemictli Reyes    SO Arizona Arts       29:40.9  9:34    1  
   56       9830 Bradley Hughbanks         FR Trinity            30:31.0  9:50    2  
   57       1841 Lyndon Kov                JR BASIS Goodyear     30:58.7  9:59    1  
   58       1851 Narva Tigue               FR Dream City         32:48.0 10:34    2  
   59   34  1942 Shayne Hinson             JR Highland Prep      33:24.0 10:46    2  
   60   35  1940 Dominik Diaz              JR Highland Prep      33:25.8 10:46    2  
   61       9837 Austin Morse              JR Trinity            33:50.5 10:54    2  
   62       1903 Tate Jones                FR Heritage Mesa      34:52.4 11:14    1  
   63       1848 Max Miller                FR Dream City         35:41.0 11:30    2  
   64   36  1994 Sherman Sheldon           SO Mission Heights    35:44.5 11:31    3  
   65   37  9810 Chivas Sriboonrueng       JR Paradise Valley    35:46.5 11:31    3  
   66   38  1986 Joshua Acosta             SO Mission Heights    37:06.5 11:57    3  
   67       1991 Trent Lara                FR Mission Heights    37:11.1 11:59    3  
   68       1999 Joseph Reiss               8 Our Lady Sun       37:15.2 12:00    3  
   69       1987 David Betts               FR Mission Heights    37:44.0 12:09    3  
   70       9833 Seth Lyons                FR Trinity            37:44.1 12:09    2  
   71   39  9809 Cyrus Rezakhani           FR Paradise Valley    38:28.5 12:24    3  
   72       1956 Rorye Posey               FR Imagine Surprise   40:57.9 13:12    2  
            1931 Christopher Truitt        SO Heritage QC            DNF          2  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores Boys 3.05 Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Heritage Academy Mesa       (  19:29.9  1:37:29.3   3:21.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1908 Richard Sweetnam       JR   18:32.6  1  
  2      3   1897 Dallin Campbell        SR   18:38.6  1  
  3      5   1907 Brynton Skouson        SR   19:01.9  1  
  4      6   1901 Tanner Hitchcock       SR   19:22.6  1  
  5     15   1899 Drew Hamilton          FR   21:53.6  1  
  6   ( 16)  1898 Markus Gregg           JR   21:54.4  1  
  7   ( 18)  1900 Spencer Hamilton       SR   22:10.1  1  
 
  2.    32  Heritage Academy QC         (  19:43.9  1:38:39.3   2:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1929 John Schlerf           JR   18:26.5  2  
  2      4   1926 Tannis Manha           JR   18:56.9  2  
  3      8   1930 Caiden Tietjen         SR   20:21.6  2  
  4      9   1928 Jd Randall             JR   20:25.7  2  
  5     10   1921 Jacob Adams            SO   20:28.6  2  
  6   ( 11)  1924 Jacob Forsgren         JR   21:02.8  2  
  7   ( 14)  1925 Isaac Gunson           JR   21:33.4  2  
 
  3.    81  Trinity Christian           (  22:11.1  1:50:55.3   4:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   9843 Ethan Shelabarger      SO   19:49.8  2  
  2     13   9841 Jacob Roundy           JR   21:33.1  2  
  3     19   9828 Jacob Baker            SO   22:33.3  2  
  4     20   9836 Luke McLaughlin        SO   23:00.5  2  
  5     22   9838 Joel Nelson            FR   23:58.6  2  
  6   ( 25)  9835 Evan Mattingly         SO   25:46.0  2  
  7   ( 32)  9832 Josiah Kottman         JR   29:30.1  2  
 
  4.   122  Mission Heights Preparatory (  26:29.3  2:12:26.1   7:55.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1989 Samuel Espinoza        SO   21:16.5  3  
  2     23   1997 Ethan Wells            FR   24:30.7  3  
  3     28   1990 Ethan Lara             JR   28:40.8  3  
  4     29   1992 Brandon McLaughlin     JR   28:46.5  3  
  5     30   1996 Jackson Stewart        JR   29:11.6  3  
  6   ( 36)  1994 Sherman Sheldon        SO   35:44.5  3  
  7   ( 38)  1986 Joshua Acosta          SO   37:06.5  3  
 
  5.   139  Highland Prep (Surprise)    (  27:54.9  2:19:34.2  11:16.5) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1938 Ociel Delfin-Hernandez FR   22:07.5  2  
  2     24   1943 Andrew Livaudais       SO   25:12.2  2  
  3     31   1944 Eithan Makal           SO   29:11.9  2  
  4     33   1945 Cole Peddle            SR   29:38.6  2  
  5     34   1942 Shayne Hinson          JR   33:24.0  2  
  6   ( 35)  1940 Dominik Diaz           JR   33:25.8  2  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Team Scores Boys 3.05 Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   150  Paradise Valley Christian   (  30:15.1  2:31:15.1  15:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1     21   9806 James Dundas           JR   23:24.6  3  
  2     26   9808 Sasha Patschke         JR   26:20.0  3  
  3     27   9807 Isaac Engelhardt       FR   27:15.5  3  
  4     37   9810 Chivas Sriboonrueng    JR   35:46.5  3  
  5     39   9809 Cyrus Rezakhani        FR   38:28.5  3  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arizona School for the Arts 
          1696 Kaelan James JR   1,  1693 Vincent Claes JR   1,  1698 Olinmazatemictli 
Reyes SO   1 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          1952 Aiden Holt SR   2,  1956 Rorye Posey FR   2 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1686 Elijah Tanon FR   1,  1683 Moshe Evans FR   1 
 
Imagine Prep (Superstition) 
          1947 Kaleb Thornlow SR   2,  1946 Jacob Digiacomo SR   2 
 
South Pointe                
          9815 Jacob Martinez SR   3,  9816 Danrick Rodriguez SR   3 
 
Our Lady of the Sun         
          1998 Arrigo Martinez SO   3,  1999 Joseph Reiss  8   3 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1843 Tommy Sichrovsky FR   1,  1844 Charlie Watters FR   1 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1836 Christopher Barber FR   1,  1841 Lyndon Kov JR   1 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1851 Narva Tigue FR   2,  1848 Max Miller FR   2 



Page 5 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 3.05 Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1919 Melanee Ray               JR Heritage QC        22:17.2  7:11    5  
    2    2  9825 Kiley Steidinger          SO Trinity            23:07.2  7:27    5  
    3    3  1912 Kendis Brown              FR Heritage QC        23:30.1  7:34    5  
    4    4  1893 Kali Shoemaker            JR Heritage Mesa      23:46.4  7:40    4  
    5    5  1936 Savannah Villasenor       JR Highland Prep      24:08.3  7:47    5  
    6    6  1913 Brooklynn Dorr            FR Heritage QC        24:27.2  7:53    5  
    7    7  1916 Brianna Jensen            SO Heritage QC        24:38.9  7:57    5  
    8    8  1920 Kate Sexauer              JR Heritage QC        24:51.7  8:01    5  
    9    9  9826 Trinity Steidinger        SR Trinity            24:52.5  8:01    5  
   10   10  1917 Carson Manha              FR Heritage QC        25:03.3  8:04    5  
   11   11  1918 Christie Ray              SR Heritage QC        25:29.4  8:13    5  
   12       1910 Charity Ballantyne        SO Heritage QC        25:52.6  8:20    5  
   13   12  1891 Rebekah Miles             SO Heritage Mesa      28:30.4  9:11    4  
   14   13  1700 Hannah Backus             FR BASIS Goodyear     29:17.5  9:26    4  
   15   14  9822 Megan Mattingly           SR Trinity            29:22.3  9:28    5  
   16   15  1890 Razzie McClure            FR Heritage Mesa      29:23.3  9:28    4  
   17   16  1889 Elizabeth Johnson         FR Heritage Mesa      29:29.2  9:30    4  
   18       1914 Courtney Glum             SO Heritage QC        29:39.3  9:33    5  
   19       9811 Angela Chojolan           JR South Pointe       29:41.5  9:34    5  
   20   17  1935 Ella Rodriguez            SO Highland Prep      29:55.3  9:38    5  
   21       2000 Jaysa Boyachek            FR Paradise Valley    30:02.3  9:41    5  
   22       9814 Daniela Figueroa          JR South Pointe       30:09.9  9:43    5  
   23       1915 Natalie Higgins           JR Heritage QC        30:34.0  9:51    5  
   24   18  1835 Ria Virani                JR BASIS Goodyear     31:00.2  9:59    4  
   25   19  1699 Anjali Backus             JR BASIS Goodyear     31:09.7 10:02    4  
   26       1689 Imogen Dietz              SO Arizona Arts       31:23.0 10:07    4  
   27   20  1702 Rebecca Franco            FR BASIS Goodyear     31:24.3 10:07    4  
   28       1842 Emma Sheehan              FR Caurus Academy     31:57.7 10:18    4  
   29   21  9817 Brooke Coyl               JR Trinity            32:08.5 10:21    5  
   30   22  1937 Teresa Williams           JR Highland Prep      32:56.7 10:37    5  
   31       1692 Olivia Pratt              JR Arizona Arts       32:57.3 10:37    4  
   32   23  1983 Aurora Peters             FR Mission Heights    33:28.9 10:47    5  
   33   24  1981 Katelynn Hunter           FR Mission Heights    33:40.3 10:51    5  
   34       1676 Ashley Keeling            FR A+ Charter         33:41.7 10:51    4  
   35       1911 Emma Brown                SO Heritage QC        35:10.7 11:20    5  
   36   25  1704 Gureet Kaur               SO BASIS Goodyear     35:16.3 11:22    4  
   37   26  1885 Seada Bennett             FR Heritage Mesa      35:29.8 11:26    4  
   38       1846 Mandy Lin                 JR Dream City         35:48.7 11:32    4  
   39       1677 Delia Koschmann           FR A+ Charter         35:56.5 11:35    4  
   40       9813 Kenesha Dyes              SO South Pointe       37:25.7 12:03    5  
   41   27  1984 Britney Sandoval          FR Mission Heights    37:28.1 12:04    5  
   42   28  1932 Alexis Erickson           JR Highland Prep      38:00.4 12:14    5  
   43   29  1933 Ivanka Garcia             JR Highland Prep      39:57.6 12:52    5  
   44   30  9823 Ashley Read               SO Trinity            40:59.1 13:12    5  
   45   31  1980 Victoria Guilkey          FR Mission Heights    42:07.8 13:34    5  
   46   32  1982 Zowie James               FR Mission Heights    42:08.7 13:34    5  
   47       1675 Natalie Haley             FR A+ Charter         42:12.2 13:36    4  
   48       1690 Ellory Fisher             FR Arizona Arts       43:28.2 14:00    4  
   49   33  1979 Alyssa Estrada            JR Mission Heights    46:18.2 14:55    5  
   50   34  1985 Lilliana Smith            JR Mission Heights    47:00.3 15:08    5  
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 3.05 Mile Run HS 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
   51       1674 Kendall Haley             SO A+ Charter         49:39.4 15:59    4  
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Team Scores Girls 3.05 Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Heritage Academy QC         (  23:57.1  1:59:45.1   2:34.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1919 Melanee Ray            JR   22:17.2  5  
  2      3   1912 Kendis Brown           FR   23:30.1  5  
  3      6   1913 Brooklynn Dorr         FR   24:27.2  5  
  4      7   1916 Brianna Jensen         SO   24:38.9  5  
  5      8   1920 Kate Sexauer           JR   24:51.7  5  
  6   ( 10)  1917 Carson Manha           FR   25:03.3  5  
  7   ( 11)  1918 Christie Ray           SR   25:29.4  5  
 
  2.    73  Heritage Academy Mesa       (  29:19.9  2:26:39.1  11:43.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1893 Kali Shoemaker         JR   23:46.4  4  
  2     12   1891 Rebekah Miles          SO   28:30.4  4  
  3     15   1890 Razzie McClure         FR   29:23.3  4  
  4     16   1889 Elizabeth Johnson      FR   29:29.2  4  
  5     26   1885 Seada Bennett          FR   35:29.8  4  
 
  3.    76  Trinity Christian           (  30:06.0  2:30:29.6  17:51.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9825 Kiley Steidinger       SO   23:07.2  5  
  2      9   9826 Trinity Steidinger     SR   24:52.5  5  
  3     14   9822 Megan Mattingly        SR   29:22.3  5  
  4     21   9817 Brooke Coyl            JR   32:08.5  5  
  5     30   9823 Ashley Read            SO   40:59.1  5  
 
  4.    95  BASIS Goodyear              (  31:37.6  2:38:08.0   5:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1     13   1700 Hannah Backus          FR   29:17.5  4  
  2     18   1835 Ria Virani             JR   31:00.2  4  
  3     19   1699 Anjali Backus          JR   31:09.7  4  
  4     20   1702 Rebecca Franco         FR   31:24.3  4  
  5     25   1704 Gureet Kaur            SO   35:16.3  4  
 
  5.   101  Highland Prep (Surprise)    (  32:59.7  2:44:58.3  15:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1936 Savannah Villasenor    JR   24:08.3  5  
  2     17   1935 Ella Rodriguez         SO   29:55.3  5  
  3     22   1937 Teresa Williams        JR   32:56.7  5  
  4     28   1932 Alexis Erickson        JR   38:00.4  5  
  5     29   1933 Ivanka Garcia          JR   39:57.6  5  
 



Page 7 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Team Scores Girls 3.05 Mile Run HS 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   137  Mission Heights Preparatory (  37:46.8  3:08:53.8   8:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   1983 Aurora Peters          FR   33:28.9  5  
  2     24   1981 Katelynn Hunter        FR   33:40.3  5  
  3     27   1984 Britney Sandoval       FR   37:28.1  5  
  4     31   1980 Victoria Guilkey       FR   42:07.8  5  
  5     32   1982 Zowie James            FR   42:08.7  5  
  6   ( 33)  1979 Alyssa Estrada         JR   46:18.2  5  
  7   ( 34)  1985 Lilliana Smith         JR   47:00.3  5  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
South Pointe                
          9811 Angela Chojolan JR   5,  9814 Daniela Figueroa JR   5,  9813 Kenesha Dyes 
SO   5 
 
Paradise Valley Christian   
          2000 Jaysa Boyachek FR   5 
 
Arizona School for the Arts 
          1689 Imogen Dietz SO   4,  1692 Olivia Pratt JR   4,  1690 Ellory Fisher FR   4 
 
Caurus Academy              
          1842 Emma Sheehan FR   4 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1676 Ashley Keeling FR   4,  1677 Delia Koschmann FR   4,  1675 Natalie Haley 
FR   4,  1674 Kendall Haley SO   4 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1846 Mandy Lin JR   4 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       1850 Daequen Tigue              7 Dream City         10:15.6  6:51    6  
    2    1  9840 Zyler Pavlina              7 Trinity            11:41.9  7:48    6  
    3    2  9842 Trevor Ryniewicz           8 Trinity            12:47.5  8:32    6  
    4    3  9834 Cole Mattingly             8 Trinity            12:48.3  8:33    6  
    5    4  9829 Weston Gutierrez           6 Trinity            12:51.1  8:35    6  
    6       1883 Quinn Peto                 8 Heritage Laveen    13:09.5  8:47    6  
    7       1884 Matthew Wilkinson          8 Heritage Laveen    13:19.1  8:53    6  
    8    5  9839 Rezek Pavlina              6 Trinity            14:55.7  9:58    6  
 
 
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Trinity Christian           (  13:00.9  1:05:04.5   3:13.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9840 Zyler Pavlina           7   11:41.9  6  
  2      2   9842 Trevor Ryniewicz        8   12:47.5  6  
  3      3   9834 Cole Mattingly          8   12:48.3  6  
  4      4   9829 Weston Gutierrez        6   12:51.1  6  
  5      5   9839 Rezek Pavlina           6   14:55.7  6  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1850 Daequen Tigue  7   6 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          1883 Quinn Peto  8   6,  1884 Matthew Wilkinson  8   6 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1874 Gideon Ray                 8 Heritage Gateway   10:33.6  7:03    6  
    2    2  1878 Tate Walden                8 Heritage Gateway   10:44.0  7:10    6  
    3    3  1880 Landon Wilde               7 Heritage Gateway   11:28.6  7:40    6  
    4    4  1865 Logan Bigler               8 Heritage Gateway   11:56.4  7:58    6  
    5    5  1876 Ephraim Smith              8 Heritage Gateway   11:56.7  7:58    6  
    6    6  1875 Connor Schlerf             8 Heritage Gateway   12:02.5  8:02    6  
    7    7  1862 Austin Adams               8 Heritage Gateway   12:09.8  8:07    6  
    8       1869 Talon Lemieux              8 Heritage Gateway   12:30.8  8:21    6  
    9       1837 Ayden Brough               6 BASIS Goodyear     12:52.4  8:35    6  
   10       1863 Joshua Brock Akin          8 Heritage Gateway   13:03.1  8:43    6  
   11       1868 Gage Hathcock              8 Heritage Gateway   13:18.8  8:53    6  
   12       1864 Boyce Beckham              6 Heritage Gateway   13:58.5  9:19    6  
   13       1839 Graham Holmes              6 BASIS Goodyear     14:07.8  9:26    6  
   14       1838 Nicolas Contesse           8 BASIS Goodyear     14:12.0  9:28    6  
   15       1877 Jacob Taylor               8 Heritage Gateway   17:25.1 11:37    6  
   16       1879 Odin Welker                8 Heritage Gateway   18:07.3 12:05    6  
   17       1872 Ammon Mounteer             7 Heritage Gateway   20:39.9 13:47    6  
   18       1866 Parker Connolly            7 Heritage Gateway   21:45.8 14:31    6  
   19       1870 Mason McQuiston            7 Heritage Gateway   21:52.7 14:36    6  
   20       1840 Grant Kov                  5 BASIS Goodyear     26:12.5 17:29    6  
 
 
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  11:19.9    56:39.3   1:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1874 Gideon Ray              8   10:33.6  6  
  2      2   1878 Tate Walden             8   10:44.0  6  
  3      3   1880 Landon Wilde            7   11:28.6  6  
  4      4   1865 Logan Bigler            8   11:56.4  6  
  5      5   1876 Ephraim Smith           8   11:56.7  6  
  6   (  6)  1875 Connor Schlerf          8   12:02.5  6  
  7   (  7)  1862 Austin Adams            8   12:09.8  6  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1837 Ayden Brough  6   6,  1839 Graham Holmes  6   6,  1838 Nicolas Contesse  8   
6,  1840 Grant Kov  5   6 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       1847 Emma Slack                 7 Dream City         12:19.2  8:13    7  
    2    1  9818 Megan Crotts               6 Trinity            12:48.4  8:33    7  
    3       1881 Yareli Torres Rivera       7 Heritage Laveen    14:02.1  9:22    7  
    4    2  9824 Haley Steidinger           6 Trinity            14:28.0  9:39    7  
    5    3  9827 Bralynn Tanner             6 Trinity            17:49.6 11:54    7  
    6    4  9821 Alice Mattingly            6 Trinity            18:25.1 12:17    7  
    7       1678 Andrea Rickert             7 A+ Charter         19:21.2 12:55    7  
    8       1679 Ava Romero                 6 A+ Charter         19:43.7 13:10    7  
    9    5  9819 Megan Engle                7 Trinity            22:40.3 15:07    7  
 
 
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Trinity Christian           (  17:14.3  1:26:11.4   9:51.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9818 Megan Crotts            6   12:48.4  7  
  2      2   9824 Haley Steidinger        6   14:28.0  7  
  3      3   9827 Bralynn Tanner          6   17:49.6  7  
  4      4   9821 Alice Mattingly         6   18:25.1  7  
  5      5   9819 Megan Engle             7   22:40.3  7  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dream City Christian        
          1847 Emma Slack  7   7 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          1881 Yareli Torres Rivera  7   7 
 
A+ Charter                  
          1678 Andrea Rickert  7   7,  1679 Ava Romero  6   7 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1858 London Lundquist           8 Heritage Gateway   11:49.5  7:53    7  
    2    2  1856 Kate Johnson               7 Heritage Gateway   12:02.6  8:02    7  
    3    3  1861 Jade Sexauer               8 Heritage Gateway   12:08.0  8:06    7  
    4    4  1860 Reagan Rudd                8 Heritage Gateway   13:00.2  8:41    7  
    5    5  1857 Ashlyn Lines               8 Heritage Gateway   13:15.5  8:51    7  
    6       1701 Agustina Contesse          5 BASIS Goodyear     15:29.6 10:20    7  
    7    6  1852 Hazel Bingham              7 Heritage Gateway   16:08.1 10:46    7  
    8    7  1859 Malia Ralphs               8 Heritage Gateway   16:15.5 10:51    7  
    9       1854 Lillian Condie             8 Heritage Gateway   17:38.7 11:46    7  
   10       1855 Brianna Jarmin             7 Heritage Gateway   17:40.5 11:47    7  
   11       1703 Gunayan Kaur               6 BASIS Goodyear     18:49.7 12:34    7  
   12       1853 Lucy Brown                 6 Heritage Gateway   19:07.8 12:46    7  
 
 
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div II 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  12:27.2  1:02:15.8   1:26.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1858 London Lundquist        8   11:49.5  7  
  2      2   1856 Kate Johnson            7   12:02.6  7  
  3      3   1861 Jade Sexauer            8   12:08.0  7  
  4      4   1860 Reagan Rudd             8   13:00.2  7  
  5      5   1857 Ashlyn Lines            8   13:15.5  7  
  6   (  6)  1852 Hazel Bingham           7   16:08.1  7  
  7   (  7)  1859 Malia Ralphs            8   16:15.5  7  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Goodyear              
          1701 Agustina Contesse  5   7,  1703 Gunayan Kaur  6   7 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1    1  1951 Christian Head             8 Imagine Surprise   10:53.3  7:16    8  
    2    2  1957 Jack Torres                7 Imagine Surprise   11:35.5  7:44    8  
    3    3  1682 Rafael Escalade            8 A+ Charter         11:36.8  7:45    8  
    4    4  1684 Leo Munoz                  8 A+ Charter         11:38.5  7:46    8  
    5    5  1953 Jake Kovac                 7 Imagine Surprise   12:39.7  8:27    8  
    6    6  1680 Noah Charves               6 A+ Charter         12:44.6  8:30    8  
    7       1969 Oliver Walman              6 Legacy Avondale    13:15.3  8:51    8  
    8    7  1955 Jacob Peterson             7 Imagine Surprise   13:24.1  8:57    8  
    9    8  1687 Jassiel Zavala             7 A+ Charter         13:52.4  9:15    8  
   10    9  1681 Jose Coronado              7 A+ Charter         13:59.1  9:20    8  
   11   10  1954 Mason Lujan                8 Imagine Surprise   14:00.2  9:21    8  
   12       1967 Aleksander Mielnicki       6 Legacy Avondale    19:57.3 13:19    8  
   13       1968 Antonio Piggee             6 Legacy Avondale    20:02.3 13:22    8  
   14       1965 Lincoln Blanco             7 Legacy Avondale    23:39.6 15:47    8  
   15   11  1685 Michael Romero             8 A+ Charter         23:48.2 15:53    8  
   16       1695 Balen Fisher               7 Arizona Arts       24:04.6 16:04    8  
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Imagine Prep (Surprise)     (  12:30.6  1:02:32.8   3:06.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1951 Christian Head          8   10:53.3  8  
  2      2   1957 Jack Torres             7   11:35.5  8  
  3      5   1953 Jake Kovac              7   12:39.7  8  
  4      7   1955 Jacob Peterson          7   13:24.1  8  
  5     10   1954 Mason Lujan             8   14:00.2  8  
 
  2.    30  A+ Charter                  (  12:46.3  1:03:51.4   2:22.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1682 Rafael Escalade         8   11:36.8  8  
  2      4   1684 Leo Munoz               8   11:38.5  8  
  3      6   1680 Noah Charves            6   12:44.6  8  
  4      8   1687 Jassiel Zavala          7   13:52.4  8  
  5      9   1681 Jose Coronado           7   13:59.1  8  
  6   ( 11)  1685 Michael Romero          8   23:48.2  8  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy Avondale             
          1969 Oliver Walman  6   8,  1967 Aleksander Mielnicki  6   8,  1968 Antonio 
Piggee  6   8,  1965 Lincoln Blanco  7   8 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          1695 Balen Fisher  7   8 
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                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
=================================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace  Wave     
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= ===== ====  
    1       1705 Kinsley Stratton           8 Tri-City           12:52.7  8:36    9  
    2    1  1961 Eisley Raxter              7 Legacy Avondale    13:33.5  9:03    9  
    3       1950 Tessa Peterson             7 Imagine Surprise   16:03.4 10:43    9  
    4       1948 Elli Gerber                7 Imagine Surprise   17:32.6 11:42    9  
    5    2  1964 Hafsa Salman               7 Legacy Avondale    17:41.5 11:48    9  
    6    3  1962 Zoe Raxter                 8 Legacy Avondale    17:48.8 11:53    9  
    7       1949 Ashley Livingston          7 Imagine Surprise   19:47.5 13:12    9  
    8       1691 Lorna Maynard              7 Arizona Arts       20:50.8 13:54    9  
    9    4  1963 Valerie Rubio-Llamas       7 Legacy Avondale    23:26.0 15:38    9  
   10    5  1960 Natalie Palomino           7 Legacy Avondale    26:37.4 17:45    9  
   11    6  1958 Madison Coldwater          6 Legacy Avondale    26:44.2 17:50    9  
   12    7  1959 Layla Fleming              7 Legacy Avondale    28:26.2 18:58    9  
 
 
 
                          CAA Fear Farm Series #1 
                               Hosted by CAA 
                    Fear Farm, Phoenix, AZ - 10/14/2020 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                 Team Scores Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Legacy Avondale             (  19:49.5  1:39:07.2  13:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1961 Eisley Raxter           7   13:33.5  9  
  2      2   1964 Hafsa Salman            7   17:41.5  9  
  3      3   1962 Zoe Raxter              8   17:48.8  9  
  4      4   1963 Valerie Rubio-Llamas    7   23:26.0  9  
  5      5   1960 Natalie Palomino        7   26:37.4  9  
  6   (  6)  1958 Madison Coldwater       6   26:44.2  9  
  7   (  7)  1959 Layla Fleming           7   28:26.2  9  
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Tri-city Christian          
          1705 Kinsley Stratton  8   9 
 
Imagine Prep (Surprise)     
          1950 Tessa Peterson  7   9,  1948 Elli Gerber  7   9,  1949 Ashley Livingston  
7   9 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          1691 Lorna Maynard  7   9 


